West Texas and New Mexico, and the Esperson Dome Field on the Texas Gulf Coast. Net daily production from the
properties is approximately 600 Barrels of oil and 3.6 MMCF of gas.   Based upon a reserve report prepared by a third
party consulting firm as of January 1, 2008, total net proved reserves are approximately 3.26 million barrels of oil and
18 BCF of natural gas. The closing of the transaction was on March 27, 2008.

The acquisition from GFB and Trans Republic was funded, during 2008, through loans in the total principle amount of
$102 million, consisting of $54 million from a commercial bank) and $48.9 million from related parties..

Contemporaneously with signing the agreement, we signed swap contracts with a commercial bank for an aggregate
volume of 605,016 barrels of crude oil during 48 months and 3,433,348 MMBTU of natural gas during 48 months
commencing April 1, 2008, which constitutes approximately 74%  of the forecast production for 2008-2011and 18%
of the forecasted production for 2012.

Edgar Filing: ISRAMCO INC - Form 10-Q

22

The following pro forma information assumes the acquisition of the GFB and Trans Republic properties occurred as
of January 1, 2007

December 31, 2007 Isramco Inc GFB Acquisition

Isramco Inc
Combined
With GFB

RESERVES
PROVED (MMCFE) 50,353 37,694 88,047
Oil (BBls) 2,003,081 3,258,447 5,261,528
Plant Product (BBls) 2,163,661 — 2,163,661
Gas (Mcf) 25,352,566 18,143,838 43,496,404
VOLUME
Oil (BBls) 96,793 220,487 317,280
Plant Product (BBls) 100,534 — 100,534
Gas (Mcf) 1,550,789 1,338,926 2,889,715
TOTAL PRODUCTION (MMCFE) 2,735 2,662 5,397
Daily production (MMfce/d) 7.5 7.3 14.8

On October 19, 2006, Jay Petroleum and Delek Energy US Inc. (“Delek”) each purchased a 50% working interest in the
rights below the Marble Falls formation in  2,800 acres acreage in Wise County, Texas from McCommons Oil
Company (“McCommons”). The interests purchased are held by production from McCommons in the shallower
formations.  Jay Petroleum and Delek each paid $1.2 million for these rights.  In addition, Jay Management LLC and
Delek entered into a joint operating agreement as of October 19, 2006 for Jay Management to serve as operator of the
acreages. A 3D seismic survey of the area has been conducted and one exploratory well to the Barnett Shale formation